GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4951
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000

TRANSFER OF CLERKS OF SBI
KISHAN SINGH SANGWAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the transfer policy of clerical staff belonging to General/SCs and STs in the State Bank of India whose wives are working in other
State Government offices;

(b) the zone-wise details of employees transferred from one zone to another who have not completed three year service in clerical
cadre during the last three years;

(c) the zone-wise details of representations for transfer received from the employees belonging to General/SC and ST category who
have completed three years of services and whose wives are working in other State Government offices and the action taken thereon;
and

(d) by when these employees are likely to be transferred?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHRIBALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL )

(@), (b),(c) & (d) :- The information is being collected and to the extent available will be laid on the Table of the House.
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